## ORDINANCE NO. 803

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF IMPERIAL AMENDING THE IMPERIAL CITY CODE TO CHANGE THE ZONING DESIGNATION AND GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT FROM R-1 (RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY) TO R-A(RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) FOR THE FOLLOWING APN: 063-201-008, 036-201-009, 063-192-008, 063-192-007, 063-191-011, 063-191-013, 063-191-010, AND 063-191-012

Pursuant to Section 24.19.600 et al, the City Council of the City of Imperial, State of California, does hereby ordain as follows:

- SECTION 1: The "Official Zoning Map" of the City of Imperial, Imperial County, adopted at Section 24.01.140 of Chapter 24 of the Imperial City Code is hereby conditionally amended pursuant to Section 24.19.600, et seq. as set forth in this ordinance.
- <u>SECTION 2:</u> The property affected by this ordinance is shown in Exhibit A, specifically known as APN: 063-201-008, 036-201-009, 063-192-008, 063-192-007, 063-191-011, 063-191-013, 063-191-010, and 063-191-012
- <u>SECTION 3:</u> The new zone for said property is hereby changed from R-1 (Residential Single Family) to R-A (Residential Apartment).
- SECTION 5: Effective Date. This Ordinance shall take effect and shall be in force thirty (30) days after the date of adoption, and prior to the expiration of fifteen (15) days from the passage thereof, shall be published at least once in a newspaper of general circulation printed and published in the County of Imperial, together with the names of the members of the City Council voting for and against the same.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPRO	VED by the City Council of the City of
Imperial, this day of 2019.	
	Robert Amparano, Mayor
	•
ATTEST:	
Debra Jackson, City Clerk	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF IMPERIAL)

## CITY OF IMPERIAL )

I, Debra Jackson, City foregoing Ordinance No the following roll call vote:	Clerk of the City of Imperial, do hereby certify that the had its 1 <sup>st</sup> reading on July 18, 2018 and was passed by
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	MOTION CARRIED
	Clerk of the City of Imperial, do hereby certify that the had its 2 <sup>nd</sup> reading on M DD, 2018 and was passed by
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	MOTION CARRIED
	DEBRA JACKSON, CITY CLERK CITY OF IMPERIAL, CALIFORNIA